
2488 THE NEW ZEALA..ND GAZETTE No. 77 

Tar(ff Notice No. 1978/ 149-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates 
of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 
AK 
WN 

WN 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

WN 

w N 

H.O. 

WN 

.0. H 

w N 

N 
N 
.0. 

w 
w 
H 
A K 

H.O. 
.0. 

.0. 

.0. 

.0. 

.0. 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

A 

H 

H 

K 

.0. 

.0. 

.0. H 

H 

w 
.0. 

N 

N 

.0. 

w 
H 

H 

H 

H 

A 

.0. 

.0. 

.0. 

K 

Appn. 
No. 

1521 
1522 
929 

i 
921 

49680 

1468 

1524 

908 

934 

49621 

977 

973 

938 

935 

49689 

950 
I 

49692 

937 

944 
936 

49666 
1528 

49483 
49570 

49667 

49671 

49552 

49669 

1502 

49168 

49712 

49713 

49702 

927 

928 

49695 

49674 

49694 

49715 

1556 

I 

··--

Rates of Duty Part 
Tariff Goods II 
Item 

I 

Ref. 

I 
Normal Pref. 

13.03.039 Locust bean kernel flour, raw material component in bakery .. I Free* Free* 15 
15.08.021 Blown partially oxidised vegetable oil, bakery raw material . . I Free* Free* 15 
27.16.001 Bituthene elastomeric mastic EM 3000 and liquid membrane L.M. 3000, Free* Free* 99 

27 .16.029 
for use in the installation of bituthene membrane sheeting I 

Free* Free* 99 Tarnamel plasticised coal tar enamel. to be used for protection of 
ferrous metal against corrosion 

30.04.009 Plasrun-gyps (plaster of paris bandage), used to form a cast over broken Free* Free* 99 
bones 

32.09.029 Pearl essence for nail enamels, consisting of a suspension vehicle usually Free* Free* 15 
formed of cellulose nitrate and amyl acetate, base components for 
the manufacture of nail enamels to the cosmetic industry 

32.13.019 Capsules of recorder ink, to be used for identification on multipoint Free* Free* 99 
and single point instruments 

34.02.000 Arquad 2HT-75 %, used as a cationic, wetting, foaming and emulsi- Free* Free* 15 

34.02.000 I 
fying agent 

Synperonic 35605, used as a component in the manufacture of heavy Free* Free* 15 
duty liquid detergents 

38 .11.031 Terraclor (PCNB) 80% wettable powder fungicide, u~ed in the agri- Free* Free* 15 
cultural chemical indust1y 

38 .19 .079 Freon fluorocarbons: T-P.35; T.M.S., T.M.C., being solvents and Free* Free* 15 
cleaning agents 

39.02.015 Abson 89200, being a low impact, low gloss A.B.S. material for use in the Free* .. 
extrusion of refrigerator liners and for thermoforming 

39.02.015 Tevluvan, being styreneacrylonitrile co-polymer, used in the manu- Free* .. 
facture of refrigerators 

39.02.025 Paint additives Y-25 and Y-40, being pigment suspension aids for Free* .. 
39,02.125 

industrial paint systems 
Metallised polypropylene film in rolls, for use in manufacture of Free* . . 

capacitors 
39.07.229 Bobbins, reels, cops, tubes and similar supports (excluding cones) Free* Free* 99 

peculiar to use in holding yarn during storage or processing, for 
use in the textile industry 

39.07.299 Intralox linked conveyor belting and wear strip, for use on conveyors, Free* Free* 99 
where New Zealand manufactured belting is not suitable I 

39.07.299 1 
Laboratory plastic ware, viz: beakers, centrifuge tubes, pipette tips, Free* Free* 99 

slide trays, and reagent bottles and closures, for use in laboratory 
analysis 

39.07.299 Plastic ware specially designed for laboratory use . . . . .. Free* Free* 99 
39.07.299 Sample cups other than 2m/1 plain used for testing infected serum .. Free* Free* 99 
40.08.049 Neoprene, adhesive backed strip, for use as seals on linear vane filters Free* Free* 15 

40.10.008} Belting, conveyor, Haultain "Snowtex" for use as industrial belting .. Free* Free* 99 
40.10.009 

Unhardened vulcanised rubber seals, for use in 11 000 volt switchgear Free* 40.14.049 Free* 99 
44.14.000 Oak wood veneer sliced to 0.6 mm thick, for use in manufacture of Free* Free* 15 

veneered panels i 
48.04.001 Triple laminate board with polyester centre, used for making club mem- i Free* .. 
48.07.089 

bership cards I 
26/28 GSM release coated impregnated paper, for use in wrapping Free* Free* 99 

chewing gum 
48.07 151 Coloured flock paper in rolls and sheets, used in manufacture of cos- Free* .. 

metics, jewellery and confectionery 
48.15.029 Unpunched jacquard or movement cards, used to manufacture punched Free* Free* 99 

cards, peculiar to use on embroidery machines 
51.04.041 Cloth, reinforcing, polyester, trade name "Mast-a-fab", for use in Free* Free* 15 

mastics and coatings for industrial insulation 
56.07.021 Woven fabric of synthetic fibres weighing less than 153 g/m 2 for manu- Free* Free* 15 

facture of needleloom felts 
56.07.038 Fireproof cloth woven from aromatic polyamid fibre, weighing not less Free* Free* 15 

than 205 g/m 2, used in manufacture of flame and molten metal 
splash resistant industrial clothing i 

Free* 60.01.039 Fireproof knitted cloth, used in manufacture of flame and molten metal I Free* 15 
retardant industrial clcthing 1 

Free* 68.07.000 Limpet mineral fibre, used for insulation and maintenance of turbines I Free* 99 
at New Plymouth and Huntly power stations 

68.08.000 Bituthene self-adhesive membrane sheetings, types: 3000, 3100, 5000, Free* Free* 99 
5100 and CRM. 300, for use as a water, moisture and vapour proof 
sealing in building contracts 

68.08.000 Serviwrap rockguard pipewrap/RGIO, used as a water, moisture and Free* Free* 99 
vapour proof sealing for pipelines 

73 .12.011 Galvanised hoop and strip less than 500 mm wide x 2.5 mm thick, used Free* Free* 99 
in manufacture of cold rolled purlins 

73.15.141 High tensile steel wire, 7 mm (0.276 in.) diameter, for prestressed con- Free* Free* 99 
crete projects 

73.18.009 Bundy tubing, 9.53 mm 0/D and 12.7 mm 0/D, used in manufacture of Free* Free* 99 
refrigeration equipment 

73.18.009 Stainless steel schedules 40 and 80 welded or seamless tubing, used in Free* Free* 99 
manufacture of pipe and tube fittings 

I 73.27.029 Woven high tensile wire, 9.5 mm gauge or over, to be used in manu-

I 

Free* Free* 15 
facturing screens suitable for use in quarries and other heavy duty 

I operations 


