Tariff Notice No. 1978/149—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		- Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK.	1521	13.03.039	Locust bean kernel flour, raw material component in bakery	Free*	Free*	15
XK WN	1522 929	15.08.021 27.16.001	Blown partially oxidised vegetable oil, bakery raw material Bituthene elastomeric mastic EM 3000 and liquid membrane L.M. 3000, for use in the installation of bituthene membrane sheeting	Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
VN	921	27.16.029	Tarnamel plasticised coal tar enamel, to be used for protection of ferrous metal against corrosion	Free*	Free*	99
I.O.	49680	30.04.009	Plasrun-gyps (plaster of paris bandage), used to form a cast over broken bones	Free*	Free*	99
AK	1468	32.09.029	Pearl essence for nail enamels, consisting of a suspension vehicle usually formed of cellulose nitrate and amyl acetate, base components for	Free*	Free*	15
K	1524	32.13.019	the manufacture of nail enamels to the cosmetic industry Capsules of recorder ink, to be used for identification on multipoint	Free*	Free*	99
VN	908	34.02.000	and single point instruments Arquad 2HT-75%, used as a cationic, wetting, foaming and emulsi-	Free*	Free*	15
VN	934	34.02.000	fying agent Synperonic 35605, used as a component in the manufacture of heavy	Free*	Free*	15
I.O.	49621	38.11.031	duty liquid detergents Terraclor (PCNB) 80% wettable powder fungicide, used in the agri-	Free*	Free*	15
VN	977	38.19.079	cultural chemical industry Freon fluorocarbons: T-P.35; T.M.S., T.M.C., being solvents and	Free*	Free*	15
VN	973	39.02.015	cleaning agents Abson 89200, being a low impact, low gloss A.B.S. material for use in the	Free*		
WN	938	39.02.015	extrusion of refrigerator liners and for thermoforming Tevluvan, being styreneacrylonitrile co-polymer, used in the manu-	Free*		
VN	935	39.02.025	facture of refrigerators Paint additives Y-25 and Y-40, being pigment suspension aids for	Free*		
I.O.	49689	39.02.125	industrial paint systems Metallised polypropylene film in rolls, for use in manufacture of	Free*		
VN	950	39.07.229	capacitors Bobbins, reels, cops, tubes and similar supports (excluding cones) peculiar to use in holding yarn during storage or processing, for	Free*	Free*	99
I.O.	49692	39.07.299	use in the textile industry Intralox linked_conveyor belting and wear strip, for use on conveyors,	Free*	Free*	99
VN	937	39.07.299	where New Zealand manufactured belting is not suitable Laboratory plastic ware, viz: beakers, centrifuge tubes, pipette tips, slide trays, and reagent bottles and closures, for use in laboratory	Free*	Free*	99
VN	944	39.07.299	analysis Plastic ware specially designed for laboratory use	Free*	Free*	99
VN I.O.	936 49666	39.07.299 40.08.049	Sample cups other than 2m/l plain used for testing infected serum Neoprene, adhesive backed strip, for use as seals on linear vane filters	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
K	1528	40.10.008 \ 40.10.009 }	Belting, conveyor, Haultain "Snowtex" for use as industrial belting	Free*	Free*	99
I.O. I.O.	49483 49570	40.14.049 44.14.000	Unhardened vulcanised rubber seals, for use in 11 000 volt switchgear Oak wood veneer sliced to 0.6 mm thick, for use in manufacture of	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
I.O.	49667	48.04.001	veneered panels Triple laminate board with polyester centre, used for making club mem-	Free*		
I.O.	49671	48.07.089	bership cards 26/28 GSM release coated impregnated paper, for use in wrapping	Free*	Free*	99
I.O.	49552	48.07 151	chewing gum Coloured flock paper in rolls and sheets, used in manufacture of cos-	Free*		
I.O.	49669	48.15.029	metics, jewellery and confectionery Unpunched jacquard or movement cards, used to manufacture punched	Free*	Free*	99
λK	1502	51.04.041	cards, peculiar to use on embroidery machines Cloth, reinforcing, polyester, trade name "Mast-a-fab", for use in	Free*	Free*	15
I.O.	49168	56.07.021	mastics and coatings for industrial insulation Woven fabric of synthetic fibres weighing less than 153 g/m ² for manu-	Free*	Free*	15
I.O.	49712	56.07.038	facture of needleloom felts Fireproof cloth woven from aromatic polyamid fibre, weighing not less	Free*	Free*	15
I.O.	49713	60.01.039	than 205 g/m ² , used in manufacture of flame and molten metal splash resistant industrial clothing Fireproof knitted cloth, used in manufacture of flame and molten metal	Free*	Free*	15
I.O.	49702	68.07.000	retardant industrial clothing Limpet mineral fibre, used for insulation and maintenance of turbines	Free*	Free*	99
vn	927	68.08.000	at New Plymouth and Huntly power stations Bituthene self-adhesive membrane sheetings, types: 3000, 3100, 5000, 5100 and CRM. 300, for use as a water, moisture and vapour proof	Free*	Free*	99
VN	928	68.08.000	sealing in building contracts Serviwrap rockguard pipewrap/RG10, used as a water, moisture and	Free*	Free*	99
I.O.	49695	73.12.011	vapour proof sealing for pipelines Galvanised hoop and strip less than 500 mm wide × 2.5 mm thick, used	Free*	Free*	99
I.O.	49674	73.15.141	in manufacture of cold rolled purlins High tensile steel wire, 7 mm (0.276 in.) diameter, for prestressed con-	Free*	Free*	99
I.O.	49694	73.18.009	crete projects Bundy tubing, 9.53 mm O/D and 12.7 mm O/D, used in manufacture of	Free*	Free*	99
I.O.	49715	73.18.009	refrigeration equipment Stainless steel schedules 40 and 80 welded or seamless tubing, used in	Free*	Free*	99
λK	1556	73.27.029	manufacture of pipe and tube fittings Woven high tensile wire, 9.5 mm gauge or over, to be used in manufacturing screens suitable for use in quarries and other heavy duty	Free*	Free*	15